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PLACE OF DEATH:

CAUSE OF DEATH: e .. &V . &7V

DATE OF BURIAL: '47‘0 %l 47 R a0
PLACE OF BURIAL:. 7€a—?a .......... )

(Give Cemefery, Town and Department) Map reference must
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P14 EéChery-Char treuve (Ailsne)

Date May 21/19

Pl

REPORT OF DISINTERUENT AND REBURIAL. X L

e Robert Allison Number : 2440168

Rank: - Orga tion:
Sel nization: oo, @. 306th.Int,
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 2l Unit 304

Disinterred (Date) May 21/19 From: (Give complete location)

From Grave #124 Cemeteyy #19-Forsberg.

#33 SE N286482 E200.45

e s

Reburied (Date) May 21/19 in: (Give complete location) C) / A, y

% F l(

Grave #95 Section M. Cemetery #18 Fismet (Marme) { - i{ff 4
V

Map #34: ReiIBS. S"-’- 286.25N‘%5-75E

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment:

Buried 5 feet deep--- Body badly decomposeds

ol

5

. A : ?
Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes and one on oross.

What other means of identification were foundc;X Ehe b°dY~ane |
4‘/1 |

ROR

-
g

Note ; 'a\
If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will Ee promptly .
sent to the Effects Depot direoct, as is required by G.0, 170, &.H. 2, 1918.,

after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubt{ul cases, notation

whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicee

lst.“t.Oscar W. Forsberge [‘ i‘éﬂ

C.+0.Group 1 _Unit ;
_ /]3

pem

Supervised by:PVts N,W.lMcKay

s S T T ;/?A;‘f (/T ....... 7 ' ......... T T e T e s STt o e R et |

.- £

7. Disinterment M .% Birdseye.lsﬁ ﬂfﬁv_—g-koc.

supexv:sed by s Approved : 4
8. Reburial 1.5 Birseye‘:lgt A _,)4-3- Wt
I 1) 1) [ (I LN S g,

: superwscd by .

‘
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A.S. Form. No. 1 6-A
Placelasiets

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Fismes, Uarno.Jaroh 2id ' 21

&lli . Date....
son Oobe
= wl‘t SERIAL NUMBER?'%SISB ...............................

PPl % Co G 306th Inf,

1. REmAINS oOF.

2. Disinterred (date) :

Magren 2 1921 From (%‘ve complete locamon)

r.95 Yeg.M IFt.2

e e
By : Group.... hmmf”mmmmmmmmmmmmm“.Unhmmmmmeiﬁil?

3. Re?uried (date) : In (give complete location) :
darch 2 I921 . ‘ Gr.956 Sec.l rt.2

3 W She s . =
oster bec.'? |pine boOx.

By | Groupinsss o e = St Umi o S Naturelofineburial st er st

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Uniform and burlap. Entirely deomposed .Features unrecognizable.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ... N et Sk On grave Marker ? ...

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
C.0.U.S.N. /306 '

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following idenliiying items ?
IJnlJ P o] de ter °

(a) Height (actual measurement) ..
rl " "

(B G (BE AL OA) e ot s s s i
G310 5 50 SR 016) (o) S

AT ACUCTIB ORI = 2l ittt o i s L
(d) Hair on’ face— Color L e e
0L OIS T e e it T SRR e

(@10F:1 41717 ARSI . SRS O et

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

FTIYEI 11T (1:0 1) DO
Impossible tom determine .

29 23 24 25 26 27
#2alloy #3,#4 ext.#6alloy 87,8

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ........... 9,10,1T miss,G.and F.or, biidge

Lower jaw and both feet missing for $12,13 #I4 G.orown I5 ally
o FEBLLOTa G

—_—

:’ P,
7. Disinterment Fﬁirdseye_ I;;tf.ue-h-C-
supe1vised DY oo o e

Wi/ (i) s,

8 R[‘bllf‘ial .B Blrseye.lﬂt Lt. ./M.B.
supervnsed by - %

Approved : .

Approved :
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- INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE 'PHUPEB COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. Thig
form is supplemental 1o and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment,

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
$5Yies 22 or st Novls

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it 1s thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
hody will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are veryimportant and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by u!,,— DOTH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched eut, ///0
- thus : ' % @
7

CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
) gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), -
thus :
: ' PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label e o
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), SR
thus : :
LYER FILLING ° oLD FILLING
FILLINGS -...oeeoveoseeeeveeeee.Draw filling on tooth accurately as “pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, , GOLD FILLING
cement), thus :
: AN ECAYED
ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ OutIinel:_l location and size ol cavity, shade ECAYED
in thus : ‘

DENTURES (PLATES) ......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. = : '

.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

” ; T ___‘ ;
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

nrerLy RererTo_ QM 293 A-M July 24, 1930
Allison, Robert 608 LP

-

Mrs. Elizebeth B, Cohan,
Long View,
Newtown, Conn, -

Dear Madem:

Reoeipt is acknowledged of form letter completed
by you relative to the pilgrimage authorized by the Act of
March 2, 1929, :

The only provision of the law under which anyone
other than the mother or widow could be considered for this
privilege is contained in section 4 (a) of the Act, which
was amended May 15, 1930, to read in part as follows: "or
any woman who stood in loco parentis to the deceased member
of the military or naval forces for a period of not less than
five years at any time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine
becoming eighteen years of age."

) In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it will
be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the relationship,

in loco parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not
related to you.

In the event you believe yourself eligible, under
this provision of the law, to make the pilgrimage, it is re-
quested that the enclosed forms be completed and returned to
this office in order that your eligibility under the Act may
be determined. Under paragraphs 1 (¢) and 1 (d), sufficient
information should be included to permit an intelligible
decision as to eligibility.

For The Quartermaster General,

o Very truly yours,
o ™

N\ N -

v

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Enclosures: \ Ma jor, Q. M. Corps,
Aff, Forms, (\/p‘ Assistant.
Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL /\
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-C
Allison, Robert = 608 Aunt . July 7, 1930.
Mrs. Eliz. D. Cohan, : . ' (ﬁ)
Long View, c?
Newtown, Comn, ' °

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space prov1ded on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? w

If so, give her name and address: :%_m_é%ﬁ@ a€y/

2. 18 the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? Z/ﬂ

If so, give her name and address:

™~

3. Is the deceased survived by any wo' .' 2
who stood in loco parentis to h N

o

@w 7 T
Very t}ruly yours, /
Enclosures: ﬂa
Envelope /‘/ bV
Act : et/
Amendment Captdin; @/ M. Corps
Ass et’ant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL K

WASHINGTON

1N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C (&(\W
Allison, Robert
]
&WJ July 30, 1929.
H \
(/
Mrs., Eliz. B. Cohan, K»"AJJJQA\ #\5 P

630 W. 170th Ste., o 3
Zpt. 3G. No Y., No Yo L ° BW/V” i
At Lo

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the aunt of the late
Private first class Robert Allison, Co. G, 306th Inf. whose remains are now
interred in the Oise Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,
Fraunce.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who “\/lfé) Pl
has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address:

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, }21465;}7 }2£b/if—£» 5};14b5{
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to hi%,uggggydge Y

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- r ! 1£
closed Act, give her name, aﬁ,d }1& fg fﬁg&/(«/iﬁ x @o W/
relationship in the space opﬁos&éﬁ ¥ ¢ .Y, o

= T 0 N NV

For The Quartermaster‘ﬁ%nerals Cortae—-
Very truly yours, ¢
5y ) N v‘**vuﬁh4
2 Incls. / JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Aggistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

%

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Allison, Robert June 20, 1929.
XC 133 015
Mrs. Elizabeth Cohan, Aunt:
3064 Bailey Arenue, Mrs., Eliz. B. Cohan
New York, N.Y. 630 W. 170th St.,

ADbseBEIUN X4 N T

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited -to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldlers, gsailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". -

; The records of this office show that you are the aunt of th
late Private first class Robert Allison, Co«G, 306th Inf. whose remaing

are now interred in the Oise Aisne JMmerican Cemetery, Seringes~et=Ngsles,
Aisne, France.

Will you please adviee this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the torms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ie requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has egince remarried it 1s also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. ‘ aff? 0%, A

-

For The Quartermaster General, S7  BRECTR
VYery truly yours, { i
—h
> s | N NaasD sl

J JIOHN ST HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls.
Assistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.
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QM 295 A-M ® galy 24, 1030
Allisem, Robert 608 LP : At

Mrs. Elizabeth B, Coh..n,

Long View,
Newtown, Comnn,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is aslknowledged of form letter comploted
by you reletive to the pilgrimage authorized by the Act of
March 2, 1929.

The only provision of the law under which anyone
other than the mother or widow could be considered for this
privilege is contained in section 4 (a) of the Aet, which
was amended May 15, 1930, to read in part as follows: "or
any woman who stocd in loco parentis to the deceagod member
of the military or naval forces for & period of not less than
five years at any time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine
beconing eighteen years of epge.” '

In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it will
be negessary for you to furmish as proof of the relationship,
in loco parentis, the affidevits of at least two persons not -
related to you.

In the event you believe yourself ecligible, under
this provision of the law, to make the pilgrimege, it is re-
quosted that the enclosed forms be completed and returned to
this office in order that your oligibility under the Act mey
be determined. Under paragraphe 1 (e) end 1 (d), sufficlent
information ghould be inecluded to permit an intelligible
dl‘oiumbnﬁ es to eligibility.

Z L N ar foe Guarkemmaiter Gaarals

A Yery truly yours,

JOHN 7. HARRIS,

lnnloluf,-ﬁl ' Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aff., Fomms, Assistant,
m:l!p..



WAR DEPARTMENT

 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
- WASHINGTON

N IREREYIREFER TO QM 298 A0 Lty Y. 1050,

Hras hliz, Dl Oohan;
1. 21 l‘; "."iC'.'.', }
“Howtown, -Comm,

Doar Madams

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man i .survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a_piigrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space. provided on this letter and return to this office in the encloased
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 8o, give her name and address:

2, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 8o, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 8o, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



Alligon, &) Robert 2,448,168 ~i
(Surname. ) ' (Christian name in full.) (Army serial uuu‘
Pvi. lcl. W Co G, 306 _Inf. -

¥ (Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased /% L. 2

|
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . YO -
i Ske=oF 10. )

If remains are brought tothe United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
'@

u desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
=2n below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to reccive remg ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(l\‘uiuber and street.) "Z (City oy town.) (Smté.)
(Sign here) 6%5“
l () 'y
(i\'u;nbcr and street or rur.\fl route.) (City, town, of post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
i



First Jetter sent to Elizabeth Cohan, 3064 Bailey Ave.,

lew Y', N.Y.




. " WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C
Allison, Robert

July 30, 1929,

Mrs., Eliz. B. Cohan,
630 W, 170th St.,
Aipt. 3Ge We Tey No Y&

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of .
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the auat of the late
Private first class Robert Allison, Co. G, 306th Inf. whose rémalns are now

interred in the Olse pisne American Cemetery, Seringes~et-Nesles, Alsne,
France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

9. 1If so, give her complete address: e

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and e i
relationship in the space opposite, - - | .. o b b

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Eneils. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



g AL . _ WAR DEPARTMENT — ,
{ " f

 OFFICE. OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
: WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C ; v
' it & g £ : , ; June 20 , 1929,

Wrs. Elisubeth Cohmm,
3064 Bailey Myonue,’
Tiow Ibrhu l;!.

5
Dear Madam:

/. Your attention is‘invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrass approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act "To. ganable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amsrican

forcas now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thase cemeteries"

Inbe Pesivate TE Sk %%&" 150 B S, e ome remming

are mow interred in the Oise Aisne Jmeriesn cumr:. Seringes=el«lies les,
Alsne, Mu. '

| Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whe is entitled under -the provisiona of the above quot-
ed Act, bo make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother ard widow in order that action may bs tak-
en to ext§nd invitations to them to make the pilgrimagse. Both mothers and
widows ara entitled to make the pilgrimage.

A our: attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which dgfines the terms "mother® and "widow®. If the relative
is a stepmother motRer through adoption, or any woman who stood im loco
parentis to the decpqgnt, a Qﬁatement as ‘to her relationghip ie requested.
If he W&BtSUTViVGd by widow who has since remarried it is also requasted
that a $tatement to t effsct be made.

}; For ydﬁr rdgiy, you«gay use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage. . f%

Ffor The huartd@haster General,
(D

, ey Very truly yours,
A / ,
} V4
: JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. \ Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant .

Envelope. |



Qi 293 A=C

ALLISON, Robert - Pvt.l/c January 22, 1935

Mre. Blizabeth Cohan,
3064 Bailey AVee,
Hew York City, N.Y.

Dear lmndem;

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
+to the inclosed card which gives the vermznent cemetery location of
the soldier's greve in which you &are interesteds

This American military cemevery is. one of those to be main-
tained by the United Stetes for all time in Europe. Zach grave will be
marked by @ headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
nzre, renk, division, organization, tate of scldier's death and State from
which he ceme., Headstones will be placed at all greaves in connection with
tne improverent work now in Progress, as ston as possible and without waits
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please he assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this gacred auty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetuslly magnteaned by the Government in & wenner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes:

Very truly yours,

R+PJHARBOLD,
Major, Q.MeCe
1=Incl. L Asgistent.
Record card. : 7 ‘ RD
7N Ve ol

/4, .

| o SR

Uit J)

«’r /
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i
I. Locarioxy IxpeEx CaArp
(@) Name _ALLISON, Robext. ... Ser. No, .. 2443168 >
, TYP, . =3 8.
() Rank ;L’Vt_._l/c ___________ Oreanization CO'G'_ES.OEfth_II_l.f' ____________
25 CRRe==l. -
(¢) Date of death 65-88-18( (@i Cansetofideath e =/ .
IT. RearstraTioN CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)
(a) GraveNo. .98 ______ RowS=2 s, PlotLi e = » Sec. ... M_ _________ Typ, DB
£ 1 lirs. Eligzabeth Cohean,(Aunt) 3064 Bailey Ave :
(b) Emerg. Address Spee Seedsoheiae s b ow s D
ITII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases —_....__________________. b P | CKR:_:\_Z
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: Bt of Tecelpl == === JhA L WROER - Se
(@) Name __stdod Qlt L0 (b) Relationship -____-___..:-_T_i}\.-_..-_. ....................
(¢) Address___ <. 0! - L dabe s (A M AR S VL (it O € )
7 f AT R R
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. '? R O N T TR 7 o S R S T s T
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ——— e
() Shipping/instructions upon arrivel of bodyin U.S. ——._ . . . . ‘. . =
(g) Disposition insfructions'if not brought to U. 8. - e
Bxamniner's Imbiels. oY " ¥ 5 5 T ate e e ok ey MBS T , 1920.

Wi A-iG@F CoRRESEONDENOE showsicommunication from —Stf L SE RIS T e e e 0
_____________________ 2 = i Ldated” oo st o L A
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ above, orrequestinethat o .

Examiner’s Initials _____-__--__-_/_-." ....... Datie: o, SUPEE Y= cmd 7 , 1920.
2 i |
VI. G. R. 8. Fries, CorRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: [ 008 L L a3, ALY (M A P
: | AT
= , 3 - o T
STl BNl D SV VRO el A - o T, e 58 it =
[ / V) /(_//“
(a) Cancelhtmn m(/s i (ET Tyl o) P s SRR TR e By L L ., ey | e e
Examiner’s Initials _____ Q::ﬁ._;__g _____ Date __-___/__'-Z*._:: _______ i ] , 1920
COUNTRY FRANCT CovprnRT Noi 2 Tt el 6..17 ..... SHEET NO. oo 14 ....... ;i-_,_;/
- B o ,
\_ A g
e
G B S o B ™ s CARDED T o2

o pow m
R B b
(D =

3hn~~lr-§.hﬂﬁ e W1 e L i !‘-’L /,
= o o \
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CEIVEDI
MAuwnwr

MAY 186 1921

Cemetenal Division

Project Sub-Ssikon 1920,

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActicN TAREN.

Dasiresinalgihe. - we 4 A0S Faidr 108 o o LSBT

Body to be slipped to . 205 A s B Y o TN R ] o GRS S L

T I e e e e e e e e S R T e




G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATI ON______E_i_gm:g_g‘_ggm;.__ﬁlz&__w

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE . Jan,-27th1922
2 o

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SH]PNIEN[‘ AND REBURI.Q.L OF B@Y

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT : et

mg . . FAOS S SR
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepar‘zctyi t}c_midﬁ:txp\c-m exhumation of body
‘1. Name ALLISON, Robeyt 10. Name_“___: ____________________________________________
Boatlos: - BAAURER. " o & AP oo BRSO R O Sy | B L T, thde e
gtk PG o o B e G G TPRBATE - oelt ol oSl SI £
4. Org. Co0sGs 306th Inf. T 4 1S MONE: T e B AR B FR
5:D.D. gug. BGth LA Bk o /5 oy A TRl B 1 gt et
5. C.D._KJA XS (b) D.B.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave;No. 395, . ' "Sgcii RN FORWOravev NG & €5~ " WogoREe T
B P liaf . St B =5 Row < oy 8 LOWNEIO b & £ Zadr 570 ROWRTgE" % =i s
9. e L s & 17. e qigcps- - F ..

15, JCemotory = <Kmeriy . N Lropee - - | 19. Commune or town Pt VYDA ey
20. Dept. or County ___ Maraeh Lo . ZlesCountny. MHaN0e: « - et > o o

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 617

RS. Disinterred (Date) JmS87-22, . BY e 4 Roy l.Perry

24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name _ Rebert Allisem . . - ... Serial No. 2443%68 5, gas
Bank  JEN.E, & .- sedpe Stiad. o 4 Organization CoG. $06th.Inf, .

29. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yeg. ... .On body? pxo

f;/ . ///ﬂ?d/

Slgnature Junlor Technical Asalatant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body® (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

--------- Bettle record agrees- wibformr -Collar orhaments--USNAZ 366th+
27. Condition of body --Bptirely -decompesed -features unrecognizable,.....---
28. Nature of burial Negdaom B amd . D R, i g i e B

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted aboveZs . = ARl TS M N D RN £ R

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date J.287=-22. . Ey. Roy. lisPerry.....
31. Casket sealed by Ray M.EBXyy

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor (7%%{@
/i

AUy
2D my



P —

~ ".' e

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. ¢-22918
32. Designation of body:

Name Robert ALLISON . .. .. . Serial No. 2443168
Rank. . PFC., . Organization GQ0.Ge 306th Inf.

33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery0ige=Aisne Amer .#608,3eringes-&-Nesles,Aisne

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) e DY

1-27-22, Roy M, Perry
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

.........................................................................................................................

37. Shipped from point of_Operation: (Date)

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .~ =~ .= .

By G.R.S. Representative

D9 Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Uise Kisis Amer.Cty.§ 608 Raminadrags

CONVOVeT s B e e e sl b 3] Signature Shipping Officer
,i‘ el 1 1099 : & ; )
405 Recefvad: S Date i is nn . ik e - oo Reltichards,18t.Lb.QM0. | .
G.R.S. Representative _ )], / AL :;;11 S e SAEE P18 v e

41.Rehﬂmrrathugg&l§Jl92§JOise-Aisne7C6m.609.SeringeS et Heslgp(AiSne)

42,

43.

> ; VAN
A Cante ,QMC L

tab
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® ®

Place < Pigmes Qe 6T Py -

. R. S. TTorm. No. 1 6-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 100 jar. 27thiseg. ...

1. REMAINS O T T8 12 Lt SERIAL NUMBER..24AABIGG -wroeroeoren
RANT. - PR L = % ot . ORGANTZATION, . B R e A BRI BT e o s s sssie s Tl o o

o

Disinterred (date) : ' From (give complcte location) :
e PR R vl e B BB M 2 e BT i

A e o) W SRR A S e TR BRI e ("Wl SO il e e S Sl S S

(%]

Reburied (date) : Augeld 1922 In (give complete location): g.r.13.310°k ¢,

W"wMWmnnnmaa,niangaiangwegm.ﬁoa,SQ:inggamatwﬁgalgglAigug)Wmmmwiif¢aw
: ae
By : Gmupr"h“iﬂlgroup Uit . Nature of reburial °a5ket -

4. Report as to nature of original burial and eondition of body upon disinterment :
.................. E,.nrt';1331.5:..__@9.0QmPo_ssﬁ....;fga,tux‘es.‘.m.e@ggmﬁa‘hle.,..................‘..........a.....'...................'..............‘. .

. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?..3@.... ........ On grave marker ?Yeg
(b) Other means of identification found uﬁon disinterment, and general remarks :

...... BattEn re0erd 22raas WEER LOYTES. ...l s i
.Sallar epnaments US.H.A. 306%hR. = . . e e

(op}

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(¢) Hair—Color Impatoﬁat.

BT e N TS I B R W RE
o
B L I D i e R e S e

(d) Hair on face—Colo®............... H0Pe. . 50, 086 .
Dlagram represents ths mouth wide open.
DI et e e Sy e ey S e e :

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)..... Hemxyshke None. vishiwm . Visible.:o

21

27 25 24 2526 27

() Woundsior miseing parts (rteceived attimeioficasnalty) oo oha o s o f s L T

......... mnw miﬂstng.

7. Disinterment
“supervised by ... . \ a
Ray M.

KN30 e Approvedy: oo 7 ; J
1y,Suphmk. (Titif)-Richprds,1stLt,guC,
Approved ;=4 T

8. Reburial
supervised by

: . tab
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S.  FORM NO. 16-A

7

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial-number, rank and organization, and by whom disintérred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group

* and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to locatien of reburial and the.group and unit which made |

reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etec. This statement should be as’complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with bhody and on grave marker by reporting

113 Yes bk} or HNO !)'

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. :

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted”for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the fcllowing basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-

tion (notthose fractured or displaced by
riace_xlt wounds) should be scratched out,
thus:

-TOOTH MISSING

D2 -TO0TH MISSING
i

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

A ( GOWDans PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK .................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GILDBRIDGE
“gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), <)
thus : : s
5 JLYER FILLING  _coLD FILLING
FILLINGS vivceooo i Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING QLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

ég,ow FILLING

CARIES (CAVITIES)........

.Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

AVITY

DENTURES (PLATES) .......

Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

- -

2.

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same.

< Ayt M g

-

8. Show name of person sxlpcr-‘\urising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



CONPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

T. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

Ca) TNEme S S s £ SR, oY, Ty
ALLISON, Robert

(b) Renk Orgenizution
P t...l../ ........... g
Cause o

(c) Dateof death, = = i death
8-.5%.'19}‘5

Pile # 22670

II. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Reg.,furd Inf.ugeinst Loc.Ind-Inf.}:

(2) Grave No...:... Row SRR Zhlrh e e, =k Sect. g ... TY:BB‘ ,,,,,,,,,,
b) i = j Lo PR et e
(0] Smers. Madrqpes wrgsaveth Conan; (Aunt) 5064 Batley Ay

i few York, H.Y irn
III.Files of soldiers dying from centagious disea&‘-esl 4 s L J

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in lettor of transmittal was bused:

al”(fféZ%ﬁzf:ébﬁi?g.:i;;;;iiéiﬁa!fﬁ%??

4//4;/{%(/7%%/‘7%/&0 / W )

V. Fellowing advice forwarded to Europe by(cable on

(Lett

............

er of transmitizl on /%/]32 o

192
ViI. SUPPLEMENTARY RECURESTS
Date of Relutionship
&énd _source and name Desires Action ta<en

.......................................................

...............

VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S5. Hoboken, N

COUNTRY
rofieBe FORIE 115-&
AUaU st 5 1520

566648
FIANCOE

617

o CET WO




G. R. 8. Form No. 120 . | 817 w13 o
& otaa s 1) . ' .
. “WAR DEPARTMENT . W  YAN27 19
OFFICE 01«‘ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ABMY \
_ CEMETERIAL DIVISION S

Kﬁbﬁm, E QJ »

FROM ' Chlef Cemeterial Division, 0. Q. M. Q.
TO::' : » Eidgzgboth B, Gaﬁm. 8064 Bullay Ave., Hew 2%, 111978

s’g,;l@; Remm ot F¥ha 3/ Robert A314s0n, Bov, Fo, QUEYSE, 000 G, S5k Zat,

““The records of this oﬁice show that you have requested that the body of the a.bove-named .ﬁ@}:.;@!.%-,,,-
_ remain in Enropea

If these are not the correct mstructlons, please correct them Make correctlons on reverse side of thls
sheet. Coe

The nea.rest next of kin may choose between, 1) retum of the body to any address in the Umted States,
“(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery, or {(3) body to
remain in Europe.-

By authority of the Quartermaster Geneml Crartes C. PrEroE,

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army

If ol blank spaces below gre not filled out, 1t will necesmta.te a return of thxs pa,per a.nd a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE,

Soldier’s widow

1
Sold1er 's children. {
(Name oldest first.)
3

Father.
Mother.

est first.)

Brothers. {
(Namse old-
1
2

Sisters. {
(Nmo ald
8

Date Signature

Address...-oomooo- Relationship

IMPORTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37310 (oVER.)




n
; 5 MAY 16,1921,
I, the undersigned, am the .___________ ... _______ and nearest living next of kin'of the"within-named
(Relationship.) j

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: Cemeterial Divisiap
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) Uverseas Projéct S}
1. As stated on first page of this sheet.
2. ojbe returned.tosthesW.*S.-and shipped to s 3t ataly S 0GRS ARl Sog Bl o 0 s bt i
(Name.)
""""""""""""""" FRUR station) MEGlE v A s e AT TBERES S 1 oty i | Arp ey aehait
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ____________________ National Cemetery.

‘4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature.._.._ -

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. \

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her hushand.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her richt
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 2

3—7560
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SRS

Co. G. 306th Iafantry ALLISON. Robert — Pvt 2443168
77th Div : - Home! %064 Bailey Ave
New York . Y.

I saw Pvt Robert Allisom hit by bullet from mohine gun and died
instantly he was carryigg massage from platoon to (o-head qua*‘tcr
B when hit at Bazoches Aug. 27th 1918 Runner.

Wl the information --kf‘f“?-”'é The e itir actiomidin wn
i ' killed lasted only about three hnut'a. The pnaition was
‘Q} evacuated aud 1t was impossible to find and bury the dead until an

‘\9 advance wax mede &bout w week later. Most of the Casualtiss occured
\Q\K before daybreak and it is very difficult to get information as to
dstails.

ek I ' 0
A E%rumgx Ecrowéo -9

) 4 Peds Albers, R44BEGE war WAllsd 1
*;:u;;“-r-* v & veen of Boschondomsiiout o, 1

4

¢ ovaly the hb"l ‘
'ﬁ g ““ “Lﬁ’ﬂ m tatn of Maxma L aae mn ngu.qm LAY
t I za eth Cohan Searcher: « REED. = 18
:32 7 ,- gtoﬁ.ldwl af ong Hnl ig‘agq &‘k Py Vires Gys.
s ew York .
Ui REoriaad; . An ay wageg Lo 306 Dk

{aun) - 3 i ‘ﬂ P L

SK \.-ﬂﬂ’ ‘JL«M‘@ 8 hve

»m-;&i*!. &N

Mttt pA-Yere: Headed 15, Towrabag M.

HOLGUY B W Ll g IROORYT

Informant Ve o

Mag,

miorment i

Co,0, VUO 4N,
2 ﬁ % 1o,
Home address: Hew York,

E Eliz, Andrews,Seareherl's
Nac, )
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T T = & Ap TRNREF < oy% B S0 Pl SRR S L% 3 - ®n
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H{esin 27th 1918, ;.
L

Allisen Pyt AlWert, 2445168 was killed on the Vesle front,just over the :
vesls river in towa of Boschoses about 4,IS5 AsMs,0f August 27¢h,by NG bullsts,
Be was killed just &s he Weni over the top to attmok the town. |
T helped to bury him in the town of Boschoses in an opsn field near the

reailread,
Tnis was owr firet attack of smy kind, flaa been in support for three days.

{Geod) Informant; Andvews, Raymend L 1st Bghe
CO.Q. 306 Iafa'
Canp SkeNazalve,
Jan 26th 1919,

Home sadvedst I07 Ohapel St, Petershurg Vao .

Nargaret Lu latlwop,Searcher.

Mo,
Co.Gs 306 inI,
g / 8/° 1%
Home addresss Bew York.
Eliz. Andrews ;Searcher’.
Mac,

T
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“{pert Pvt. 2443168 ,60868%

Allison

Missing Auge 27th 1918, _}
friend of mihe so I gnquired about him,

The fellows who were with him told me about him, e was killed in
Basoches near chateau Thierry,and buried near thete. I did not see
nis grave,but the fellows told me that he was buried there,"

€ Allison was & particular

Informant average.

Informent: O'Byrnme, Vietor Ko Pvie 170285
camp 2,
C0,G. 506 Inf,

2a/8/%1In
Home address: hew York,

Eliz, Andrews ,Searcher .

Ma.cC ,



‘Please furnish informati

: NAME (§jlid;;/ﬂpr

G.R.S. Form No. -4 ({Prmetion Blank)

TO:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.BE. -

FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

)

13

ORGANIZATION Qb

0.4

‘1e Numberlb‘lo’.)f"lo :

Dato 5((0~ Cal

s checked (.?".) below regarding the following soldier:

Serial Number

% 50@“"”&)

RANK
_QUESTION Eﬁll
1, | Do particulars of soldiers given 1) Mw. {mf}, s W Qo e VT
dbove agree with Records? .
N LU SATL IR
?. Date of Death. 12y% _ %% 18 -
3. | Cause and place of death %) \{/
4. | Number of Casualty Cablegrem \W L b- % p YT\
5. | Date buried 92 \ % ANY
6. | Grave Location. ; )
(2) Complete record reguired. e N t ().q-f QM @,ﬁ p“"/g
j (b) Neme of Cemotery or Com- :
i mune only rsquired. “auns %/ . %% "']l’
I (c) Note reinterments. @ -c,&’/\.e,,,
i N - ’ . f
7. | Who reported burial? . @/
: 8. | Confirmed by G.R.S.? \ YR $,¢ "y \q
9. | Report as to Grave Marker. e T k- S \{h
i ". r
10. Identification Tags: ST I '
() Buried with body? @? wiy J(/ N e
b) Attached to grave marker:
(v) - Koo/
11} Complete Emergency Address? \r-Yh W ’
. O
12 | Has above been notified? -
(Give date) \z U O*LUA... ICDJ
' er POy
13 ] Report the exact position of ‘
your inquiry on this ca?e. )U
(Reply in all ceses 1f 1o rb 0‘0 o
iaformation on record Y @—e, {
< .
14| Wnat is the Photograph No.? ) LLo. L L, fq . . ( 1 ‘ ~U
: ° /b 0) _ R )
15| Inquiry made by? |20 _ 4 14 /i d
. Rajeased by Information Control % .
Dapt. ;
Directory
A Y. cards 5 x 8
b Cards 4 x 6
N.B. All Proper names to.D6 =~
typewritten, or printed in [PV ((,, j:/&u./uwdb,
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. \
P T
NSF2886/MB Ly



8.R.S5, ’Fon‘n’%. 113 @& - : ri10 @ 23870
feply to G. L, Inquiry. ' ) o :
' WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GZNERAL
ARAVES REGISTRATION SERVICH{
WASHINGTON, y Dy G g’

Mrs. Eligabeth B? Cohan, _ Ko
3064 Bailoey Avs., :

Apt. #14,

Now York City.

1, In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Registration Service contain the following informaticn
as to grave location:

Case of: . 1st ¢l Pvt. Bodert Allison, #2443kE8,
) CO. G 305& Info ’ .

4 C q Reburied: Orave #95, Sec. M. American Cemotery
Mace of burial!  pygugg, Department of Marne. \

2. Thé grave has been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument
by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter under
consideration. ' : ‘ '

3, While it is a sad duty on our part to convey information

-'cogcerning'the burial of mer who were our valient comrades, it is a

salisfaction to answer the queries of those who suffer so grievously
by the casualties of War,

By authofity of the Quartermaster Gensral:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q, M. Corps,
Chief, Graves R@gistration Service,
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